OP \$40.00 6514951

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM734862

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Javy Coffee, LLC		12/23/2021	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Javy Coffee Company	
Street Address:	1501 Haines Street	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32206	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6514951	JAVY COFFEE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: james@markbryn.com

Correspondent Name: James Ryan

Address Line 1: 2 S. Biscayne Blvd.

Address Line 2: Ste. 2600

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Ryan
SIGNATURE:	/James Ryan/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=22.01.13_Certificate of Conversion_Javy Coffee LLC-Javy Coffee Company#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007752 FRAME: 0734

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is South Carolina.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to the effective date of this Certificate is South Carolina.
- 3. The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is October 6, 2020.
- 4. The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to the effective date of this Certificate is Javy Coffee LLC.
- 5. The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Javy Coffee Company.
- 6. The effective date of this Certificate shall be the date of filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company has executed this Certificate on the 23rd day of December, 2021.

JAVY COFFEE LLC

By: ____Justin Kemperman

Name: Justin Kemperman

Title: Manager

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:15 PM 01/13/2022
FILED 03:15 PM 01/13/2022
SR 20220122748 - File Number 6541876

RECORDED: 06/15/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007752 FRAME: 0735